© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 17
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life
Announcement for the Cisco
Select Unified Computing
Systems Accessories
Product End-of-Life Notice
Cisco public
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 17
Contents
Overview 3
End-of-life milestones 3
Product part numbers 3
Product migration options 16
For more information 16
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 17
Overview
EOL13455 - Amended
Cisco announces the end-of-sale and end-of-life dates for the Cisco Select Unified
Computing Systems Accessories. The last day to order the affected product(s) is August 21,
2020. Customers with active service contracts will continue to receive support from the
Cisco Technical Assistance Center (TAC) as shown in Table 1 of the EoL bulletin. Table 1
describes the end-of-life milestones, definitions, and dates for the affected product(s). Table
2 lists the product part numbers affected by this announcement. For customers with active
and paid service and support contracts, support will be available under the terms and
conditions of customers' service contract.
End-of-life milestones
Table 1. End-of-life milestones and dates for the Cisco Select Unified Computing Systems Accessories
Milestone Definition Date
End-of-Life
Announcement Date
The date the document that announces the end-of-sale and end-of-life
of a product is distributed to the general public.
May 22, 2020
End-of-Sale Date:
HW, App SW
The last date to order the product through Cisco point-of-sale
mechanisms. The product is no longer for sale after this date.
August 21, 2020
Last Ship Date:
HW, App SW
The last-possible ship date that can be requested of Cisco and/or its
contract manufacturers. Actual ship date is dependent on lead time.
November 19, 2020
HW = Hardware OS SW = Operating System Software App. SW = Application Software
Product part numbers
Table 2. Product part numbers affected by this announcement
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
C1-UCS-TERM Cisco ONE Data Center
- Compute (UCS) Term
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
NV-NGC-S-5YR Nvidia NGC Support
Services For C480 ML;
5 Year
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
NV-NGC-S-5YR= Nvidia NGC Support
Services For C480 ML;
5 Year
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 17
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
HX-CPU-I5215M Intel 5215M
2.5GHz/85W
10C/13.75MB 3DX
DDR4 2TB 2666MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-CPU-I5215M= Intel 5215M
2.5GHz/85W
10C/13.75MB 3DX
DDR4 2TB 2666MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-CPU-I6238M Intel 6238M
2.1GHz/140W
22C/30.25MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-CPU-I6238M= Intel 6238M
2.1GHz/140W
22C/30.25MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-CPU-I6240M Intel 6240M
2.6GHz/150W
18C/24.75MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-CPU-I6240M= Intel 6240M
2.6GHz/150W
18C/24.75MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-CPU-I8260M Intel 8260M
2.4GHz/165W
24C/35.75MB 3DX
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-CPU-I8260M= Intel 8260M
2.4GHz/165W
24C/35.75MB 3DX
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-CPU-I8276M Intel 8276M
2.2GHz/165W
28C/38.50MB 3DX
DDR4 2T 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-CPU-I8276M= Intel 8276M
2.2GHz/165W
28C/38.50MB 3DX
DDR4 2T 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-CPU-I8280M Intel 8280M
2.7GHz/205W
28C/38.50MB 3DX
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 17
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
HX-CPU-I8280M= Intel 8280M
2.7GHz/205W
28C/38.50MB 3DX
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-SD16H123X-EP 1.6TB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
HX-SD16T123X-EP 1.6TB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
-
HX-SD16H123X-EP= 1.6TB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
HX-SD16T123X-EP= 1.6TB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
-
HX-SD16TBHNK9 1.6TB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-SD16TBHNK9= 1.6TB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-SD16TH3-EP 1.6TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X DWPD)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-SD16TH3-EP= 1.6TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X DWPD)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-SD19TH1-EV 1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD (1X
endurance)
HX-SD19TSAS-EV 1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
HX-SD19TH1-EV= 1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD (1X
endurance)
HX-SD19TSAS-EV= 1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
HX-SD19TH61X-EV 1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
HX-SD19TB121X-EV 1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
HX-SD19TH61X-EV= 1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
HX-SD19TB121X-EV= 1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
HX-SD32H123X-EP 3.2TB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
HX-SD32T123X-EP 3.2TB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
-
HX-SD32H123X-EP= 3.2TB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
HX-SD32T123X-EP= 3.2TB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
-
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 17
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
HX-SD32TH3-EP 3.2TB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X DWPD)
HX-SD32TSASS3-EP VOID -
HX-SD32TH3-EP= 3.2TB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X DWPD)
HX-SD32TSASS3-EP= VOID -
HX-SD38TH1-EV 3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD (1X
endurance)
HX-SD38TSAS-EV 3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
HX-SD38TH1-EV= 3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD (1X
endurance)
HX-SD38TSAS-EV= 3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
HX-SD38TH61X-EV 3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
HX-SD38TB121X-EV 3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
HX-SD38TH61X-EV= 3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
HX-SD38TB121X-EV= 3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
HX-SD400GBHNK9 400GB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-SD400GBHNK9= 400GB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-SD400GH3-EP 400GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X DWPD)
HX-SD400GSAS3-EP VOID -
HX-SD400GH3-EP= 400GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X DWPD)
HX-SD400GSAS3-EP= VOID -
HX-SD400H123X-EP 400GB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
HX-SD400G123X-EP 400GB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
-
HX-SD400H123X-EP= 400GB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
HX-SD400G123X-EP= 400GB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
-
HX-SD480G2HBNK9 480GB Enterprise value
SAS SSD (1X FWPD,
SED)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 7 of 17
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
HX-SD480G2HBNK9= 480GB Enterprise value
SAS SSD (1X FWPD,
SED)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-SD480G2HNK9 480GB Enterprise value
SAS SSD (1X FWPD,
SED)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-SD480G2HNK9= 480GB Enterprise value
SAS SSD (1X FWPD,
SED)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-SD480GH1-EV 480GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD (1X
endurance)
HX-SD480GSAS-EV 480 GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
HX-SD480GH1-EV= 480GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD (1X
endurance)
HX-SD480GSAS-EV= 480 GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
HX-SD480GH61X-EV 480 GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
HX-SD480G121X-EV 480GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
HX-SD480GH61X-EV= 480 GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
HX-SD480G121X-EV= 480GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
HX-SD800GH3-EP 800GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X DWPD)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-SD800GH3-EP= 800GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X DWPD)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-SD800H123X-EP 800GB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
HX-SD800G123X-EP 800GB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
-
HX-SD800H123X-EP= 800GB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
HX-SD800G123X-EP= 800GB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
-
HX-SD960GH1-EV 960GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD (1X
endurance)
HX-SD960GSAS-EV 960GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 8 of 17
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
HX-SD960GH1-EV= 960GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD (1X
endurance)
HX-SD960GSAS-EV= 960GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
HX-SD960GH61X-EV 960GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
HX-SD960G121X-EV 960GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
HX-SD960GH61X-EV= 960GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
HX-SD960G121X-EV= 960GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
UCS-220CBLMR8 C220 M4 set of 2 RAID
cntrlr cables for 8HDD
bckpln chassis
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-220CBLMR8= C220 M4 set of 2 RAID
cntrlr cables for 8HDD
bckpln chassis
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-C3K-10TEM Cisco UCS C3000
10TB (512e) Top Load
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-C3K-10TEM= Cisco UCS C3000
10TB (512e) Top Load
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-C3K-10TREM Cisco UCS C3000
10TB (512e) Rear Load
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-C3K-10TREM= Cisco UCS C3000
10TB (512e) Rear Load
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-C3K-14HD10E UCS C3X60 1 row of
10TB 512e NL-SAS
drives (14 Total)
140TB
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-C3K-14HD10E= UCS C3X60 1 row of
10TB 512e NL-SAS
drives (14 Total)
140TB
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-C3K-28HD10E UCS C3X60 2row of
28x 10TB 512e NL-
SAS drives
(28Total)280TB
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 9 of 17
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
UCS-C3K-42HD10E UCS C3X60 3 row of
42x 10TB 512e NL-
SAS drives (42 Total)
42
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-C3K-56HD10E UCS C3X60 4row of
56x 10TB 512e NL-
SAS drives
(56Total)560TB
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-C3K-EX40TE UCS C3X60 Expander
4x 10TB 512e NL-SAS
drives 40TB
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-C3K-EX40TE= VOID; Not Used There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I5215M Intel 5215M
2.5GHz/85W
10C/13.75MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2666MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I5215M= Intel 5215M
2.5GHz/85W
10C/13.75MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2666MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I5215MC= DISTI: 5215M
2.5GHz/85W
10C/13.75MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2666MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I6238M Intel 6238M
2.1GHz/140W
22C/30.25MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I6238M= Intel 6238M
2.1GHz/140W
22C/30.25MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I6238MC= DISTI: 6238M
2.1GHz/140W
22C/30.25MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I6240M Intel 6240M
2.6GHz/150W
18C/24.75MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 17
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
UCS-CPU-I6240M= Intel 6240M
2.6GHz/150W
18C/24.75MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I6240MC= DISTI: 6240M
2.6GHz/150W
18C/24.75MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I8260M Intel 8260M
2.4GHz/165W
24C/35.75MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I8260M= Intel 8260M
2.4GHz/165W
24C/35.75MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I8260MC= DISTI: 8260M
2.4GHz/165W
24C/35.75MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I8276M Intel 8276M
2.2GHz/165W
28C/38.50MB DCP
DDR4 2T 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I8276M= Intel 8276M
2.2GHz/165W
28C/38.50MB DCP
DDR4 2T 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I8276MC= DISTI: 8276M
2.2GHz/165W
28C/38.50MB DCP
DDR4 2T 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I8280M Intel 8280M
2.7GHz/205W
28C/38.50MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I8280M= Intel 8280M
2.7GHz/205W
28C/38.50MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I8280MC= DISTI: 8280M
2.7GHz/205W
28C/38.50MB DCP
DDR4 2TB 2933 MHz
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HD10T7KL6GN 10TB 6G SATA 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD (512E)
UCS-HD10T7K6GAN 10TB 6G SATA 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD (512e)
-
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 17
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
UCS-HD10T7KL6GN= 10TB 6G SATA 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD (512E)
UCS-HD10T7K6GAN= 10TB 6G SATA 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD (512e)
-
UCS-HD10T7KLEM 10 TB 12G SAS 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD (512e)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HD10T7KLEM= 10 TB 12G SAS 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD (512e)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-ML-
X64G4RSH++=
TAA compliant 64GB
DDR4-2666-MHz
LRDIMM/PC4-
21300/QR/x4/1.2v
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-S3260-3SSD16 Cisco UCS S3260 Top
Load HGST 3X 1.6TB
SSD
UCS-C3K-3XTSSD16 Cisco UCS C3000 Top
Load 3X 1.6TB SSD
-
UCS-S3260-3SSD16= Cisco UCS S3260 Top
Load HGST 3X 1.6TB
SSD
UCS-C3K-3XTSSD16= Cisco UCS C3000 Top
Load 3X 1.6TB SSD
-
UCS-S3260-3SSD32 Cisco UCS S3260 Top
Load HGST 3X 3.2TB
SSD
UCS-C3K-3XTSSD32 Cisco UCS C3000 Top
Load 3X 3.2TB SSD
-
UCS-S3260-3SSD32= Cisco UCS S3260 Top
Load HGST 3X 3.2TB
SSD
UCS-C3K-3XTSSD32= Cisco UCS C3000 Top
Load 3X 3.2TB SSD
-
UCS-S3260-3SSD4 Cisco UCS S3260 Top
Load HGST 3X 400G
SSD
UCS-C3K-3XTSSD4 Cisco UCS C3000 Top
Load 3X 400G SSD
-
UCS-S3260-3SSD4= Cisco UCS S3260 Top
Load HGST 3X 400G
SSD
UCS-C3K-3XTSSD4= Cisco UCS C3000 Top
Load 3X 400G SSD
-
UCS-S3260-3SSD8 Cisco UCS S3260 Top
Load HGST 3X 800G
SSD
UCS-C3K-3XTSSD8 Cisco UCS C3000 Top
Load 3X 800G SSD
-
UCS-S3260-3SSD8= Cisco UCS S3260 Top
Load HGST 3X 800G
SSD
UCS-C3K-3XTSSD8= Cisco UCS C3000 Top
Load 3X 800G SSD
-
UCS-S3260-EX32T S3260 HDD Expander
with 4x 8TB UE10
7200RPM NL-SAS
Drives
UCS-S3260-EX32TA UCS S3260 HDD
Expander with 4x 8TB
Ultrastar 7200RPM NL-
SAS
-
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 12 of 17
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
UCS-S3260-EX32T= VOID; Not Used UCS-S3260-EX32TA UCS S3260 HDD
Expander with 4x 8TB
Ultrastar 7200RPM NL-
SAS
-
UCS-S3260-TSD4K9 Cisco UCS S3260
400G SED Top Load
K9
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-S3260-TSD4K9= Cisco UCS S3260
400G SED Top Load
K9
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD16H123X-EP 1.6TB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
UCS-SD16T123X-EP 1.6TB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
-
UCS-SD16H123X-EP= 1.6TB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
UCS-SD16T123X-EP= 1.6TB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
-
UCS-SD16TBHNK9 1.6TB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD16TBHNK9= 1.6TB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD16TH3-EP 1.6TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X DWPD)
UCS-SD16TSASS3-EP 1.6TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X DWPD)
-
UCS-SD16TH3-EP= 1.6TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X DWPD)
UCS-SD16TSASS3-
EP=
1.6TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X DWPD)
-
UCS-SD19TH1-EV 1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD (1X
endurance)
UCS-SD19TSAS-EV 1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
UCS-SD19TH1-EV= 1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD (1X
endurance)
UCS-SD19TSAS-EV= 1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
UCS-SD19TH61X-EV 1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
UCS-SD19TB121X-EV 1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 13 of 17
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
UCS-SD19TH61X-EV= 1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
UCS-SD19TB121X-
EV=
1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
UCS-SD32H123X-EP 3.2TB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
UCS-SD32T123X-EP 3.2TB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
-
UCS-SD32H123X-EP= 3.2TB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
UCS-SD32T123X-EP= 3.2TB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
-
UCS-SD32TH3-EP 3.2TB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X DWPD)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD32TH3-EP= 3.2TB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X DWPD)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD38TH1-EV 3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD (1X
endurance)
UCS-SD38TSAS-EV 3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
UCS-SD38TH1-EV= 3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD (1X
endurance)
UCS-SD38TSAS-EV= 3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
UCS-SD38TH61X-EV 3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
UCS-SD38TB121X-EV 3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
UCS-SD38TH61X-EV= 3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
UCS-SD38TB121X-
EV=
3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
UCS-SD400GBHNK9 400GB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD400GBHNK9= 400GB Enterprise
performance SAS SSD
(10X FWPD, SED)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD400GH3-EP 400GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X DWPD)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 14 of 17
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
UCS-SD400GH3-EP= 400GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X DWPD)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD400H123X-EP 400GB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
UCS-SD400G123X-EP 400GB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
-
UCS-SD400H123X-
EP=
400GB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
UCS-SD400G123X-
EP=
400GB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
-
UCS-SD480G2HBNK9 480GB Enterprise value
SAS SSD (1X FWPD,
SED)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-
SD480G2HBNK9=
480GB Enterprise value
SAS SSD (1X FWPD,
SED)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD480G2HNK9 480GB Enterprise value
SAS SSD (1X FWPD,
SED)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD480G2HNK9= 480GB Enterprise value
SAS SSD (1X FWPD,
SED)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD480GH1-EV 480GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD (1X
endurance)
UCS-SD480GSAS-EV 480 GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
UCS-SD480GH1-EV= 480GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD (1X
endurance)
UCS-SD480GSAS-EV= 480 GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
UCS-SD480GH61X-
EV
480 GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
UCS-SD480G121X-EV 480GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
UCS-SD480GH61X-
EV=
480 GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
UCS-SD480G121X-
EV=
480GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
UCS-SD800GH3-EP 800GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X DWPD)
UCS-SD800GSAS3-EP 800GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X DWPD)
-
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 15 of 17
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
UCS-SD800GH3-EP= 800GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X DWPD)
UCS-SD800GSAS3-
EP=
800GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X DWPD)
-
UCS-SD800H123X-EP 800GB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
UCS-SD800G123X-EP 800GB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
-
UCS-SD800H123X-
EP=
800GB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
UCS-SD800G123X-
EP=
800GB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
-
UCS-SD960GH1-EV 960GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD (1X
endurance)
UCS-SD960GSAS-EV 960GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
UCS-SD960GH1-EV= 960GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD (1X
endurance)
UCS-SD960GSAS-EV= 960GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
UCS-SD960GH61X-
EV
960GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
UCS-SD960G121X-EV 960GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
UCS-SD960GH61X-
EV=
960GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
UCS-SD960G121X-
EV=
960GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 12G
SAS SSD
-
UCS-SP-16H123X-E 1.6TB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCSB-EX-M4-3B UCS Scalable M4
Blade Module w/o v4
CPU/DIMM/HDD for
B460 M4
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCSC-C3K-M4IO Cisco UCS S3260 I/O
Expander for M4/M5
Server Node
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCSC-C3K-M4IO= Cisco UCS S3260 I/O
Expander for M4/M5
Server Node
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCSC-SD-RSR C460 M4 SD riser card There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 16 of 17
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
UCSC-SD-RSR= C460 M4 SD riser card There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-HD10T7KLEM 10 TB 12G SAS 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD (512e)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-HD10T7KLEM= 10 TB 12G SAS 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD (512e)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
HX-HD10T7KL6GN 10TB 6G SATA 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD (512E)
HX-HD10T7K6GAN 10TB 6G SATA 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD (512e)
-
HX-HD10T7KL6GN= 10TB 6G SATA 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD (512E)
HX-HD10T7K6GAN= 10TB 6G SATA 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD (512e)
-
Product migration options
Service prices for Cisco products are subject to change after the product End-of-Sale date.
The Cisco Takeback and Recycle program helps businesses properly dispose of surplus products that have
reached their end of useful life. The program is open to all business users of Cisco equipment and its
associated brands and subsidiaries. For more information, go to:
For more information
For more information about the Cisco End-of-Life Policy, go to:
For more information about the Cisco Product Warranties, go to:
To subscribe to receive end-of-life/end-of-sale information, go to:
Any authorized translation issued by Cisco Systems or affiliates of this end-of-life Product Bulletin is intended
to help customers understand the content described in the English version. This translation is the result of a
commercially reasonable effort; however, if there are discrepancies between the English version and the
translated document, please refer to the English version, which is considered authoritative.
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 17 of 17
Printed in USA C51-743832-00 06/20